504462089 07/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4508791

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRETT JAMES KAYE	12/03/2013
CLINTON CHARLES MARRIAGE	04/03/2013
RICHARD JOHN LAWLER	04/03/2013
MICHAEL FRANCIS JAMES	03/05/2013
DEERE & COMPANY	09/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WARATAH NZ LIMITED	
Street Address:	260 MAIN ROAD STATE HIGHWAY 1	
City:	TOKOROA	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15652959

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (309)749-0083

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 309-765-4451

Email: patmolineuspto@johndeere.com

DEERE & COMPANY Correspondent Name:

ONE JOHN DEERE PLACE Address Line 1: Address Line 4: MOLINE, ILLINOIS 61265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P20874-US-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA C HEITSMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua C Heitsman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=P20874_US_Executed Assignments#page1.tif source=P20874 US Executed Assignments#page2.tif source=P20874_US_Executed_Assignments#page3.tif

source=P20874_US_Executed_Assignment_Deere_TO_Waratah#page1.tif source=P20874_US_Executed_Assignment_Deere_TO_Waratah#page2.tif

Assignment
Assignment
Attorney Docket No. P21008-US
Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

The below named inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the Invention") which is the subject of a New Zealand patent application ("the Application") entitled:

Title: Method, Apparatus, and System for Controlling a Timber-Working Device

New Zealand Application No.: 602931

Filing Date: 10 October 2012

Pursuant to an agreement between each inventor and Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline, Illinois, as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to each inventor, each inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file any and all patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of any country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests each patent office, including the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Deere & Company.

In witness whereof, each inventor has signed below:

Brett James Kaye

Date signed

Au Cambu
Witness (Signature)

Witness (Printed Name)

Mitness (Printed Name)

Tokana Wantala New Zealand

Diagram

Place

Place

Place

Assignment Attorney Docket No. P21008-US Page 2 of 2

	4/3/2013	at <u> </u>	. Iona
Clinton Charles Marriage	Date signed	City	State
State of	المركبة Notary Public	Bu Barana	
SEAL ANDREA KRAUS Commission Number 769397 My Comm. Exp. AUG 25, 2014		at.	
Michael Francis James	Date signed	at City	Province
Province of) County of) Sworn to before me this day of, 2013.	Notary Public		
Richard John Lawler	03/04/2043 Date signed	at <u>Descios</u> City	. <u>/o</u> c. State
State of	الركان Notary Public	iakaban)	
SEAL ANDREA KHAUS Commission Number 769397 My Comm. Exp. AUG 25, 2014			

Assignment Attorney Docket No. P21008-US Page 2 of 2

		at	
Clinton Charles Marriage	Date signed	City	State
State of			
Sworn to before me this day of			
, 2013.	Notary Public		THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY
SEAL			
Red Alle	5 MAR, 2013	at <u>GRIM SGY</u> City	ONT
Michael Francis James	Date signed	City	Province
Province of ONTARIO County of GRIMSTY Sworn to before me this day of	SV		
<u>March</u> , 2013.	Notary Public	B 1 (CE T) 3 (A T) B (CE T) A CE T) A CE T	
SEAL			
		at	manners, F. Maries and
Richard John Lawler	Date signed	City	State
State of) County of)			
Sworn to before me this day of, 2013.			
	Notary Public	North Control of Contr	ann an

SEAL

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Deere & Company ("ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation having its principal office at One John Deere Place, Moline, Illinois 61265, has certain rights in inventions ("Inventions") being the subject of the patents or patent applications (collectively, "Patent Documents") listed on the attached Exhibit; and

WHEREAS, Waratah NZ Limited ("ASSIGNEE"), a New Zealand corporation, having its principal office at 260 Main Road, State Highway 1, Tokoroa 2392, New Zealand, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Patent Documents and all the Inventions disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the Inventions in the Patent Documents; in and to the Patent Documents and any other United States or foreign (including international) patents and patent applications for the Inventions, including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications thereof; any United States or foreign patents corresponding to such patents and patent applications and any reexaminations of such patents; in and to the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of such patent applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose; and in and to all claims for profits or damages due or accrued by reason of past, present, or future infringements of such patents and patent applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns. Assignor will without further compensation, perform such lawful acts and execute all further documents as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of such patents and patent applications.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and that ASSIGNOR will execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters Patent of the United States of America that may issue from the Patent Documents and likewise for all foreign patents and patent applications.

Deere & Company Signature: Printed Name: 6 ** Section 18 ** Section 19	Date: <u>/6 % 2013</u>
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowled	gment before a Notary Public is not feasible.
Witness	Witness
STATE OF	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for day of, 2013	said State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this Notary Public Printed Name My Commission Expires:
and	

CFFICIAL SEAL
JESSICA M PARR
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/27/14

Waratah NZ Limited	
Signature:	Date: 26/9/13
Printed Name: Van GAMBUL Title: HOGAMUL PORU MANAGORA	
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledge	owledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.
2 1 -	
Paul Emmerson Witness	Witness
STATE OF	
)SS:)	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within ar	nd for said State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this , 2013.
,	Notary Public
	Printed Name
	Mr. Cammingian Eunium

RECORDED: 07/18/2017